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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 991

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016


ADDITIONAL ROUTES


991.  SHRI KALIKESH N. SINGH DEO :


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering additional routes to the diamond quadrilateral; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and additional costs for undertaking the same and if not, the reasons thereto?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

***

